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MAKE SURE YOU’RE GETTING
THE MOST OUT OF OUR

BENEFITS

Open enrollment is a short period each year when you can make
changes to your benefits. This guide will outline all of the

different benefits Utica University offers, so you can identify
which offerings are best for you and your family.

Elections you make during open enrollment will become effective
on January 1, 2026. If you have questions about any of the benefits
mentioned in this guide, please don’t hesitate to reach out to HR.



WHO IS ELIGIBLE?

The first step is to verify all of your
personal information and make any

necessary changes.
Once all your information is up to date,
it’s time to make your benefit elections.

The decisions you make during open
enrollment can have a significant impact

on your life and finances, so it is
important to weigh your options carefully. 

HOW TO ENROLL:

WHEN TO ENROLL:

HOW TO MAKE
CHANGES:

If you’re a full-time employee at Utica
University, you’re eligible to enroll in the
benefits outlined in this guide. Full-time

employees are those who work 32 or
more hours per week. 

Open enrollment begins on November 3,
2025 and runs through November 14,
2025. The benefits you choose during

open enrollment will become effective
on January 1, 2026.

Unless you experience a life-changing qualifying event,
you cannot make changes to your benefits until the next

open enrollment period. 
Qualifying events include things like:
·Marriage, divorce or legal separation

·Birth or adoption of a child
·Change in child’s dependent status

·Death of a spouse, child or other qualified dependent
·Change in residence

·Change in employment status or a change in coverage
under another employer-sponsored plan



WHAT TO
EXPECT FOR

2026:



RATES FOR
2026
HealthyBlue SimplyBlue

Employee
Monthly Cost

(20%)

Utica
Monthly Cost

(80%)

Employee
Monthly

Cost (10%)

Utica
Monthly

Cost (90%)

Single $135.83 $543.30 *$50.00 $594.12

Employee +
Child(ren)

$258.07 $1,032.29 $122.38 $1,101.46

Employee +
Spouse/Partner

$271.65 $1,086.59 $128.82 $1,159.42

Family $374.73 $1,498.93 $177.71 $1,599.37



GENERAL BENEFITS SUMMARY: In-Network Out-of-Network

Annual Deductible: Individual / Family $1,800 / $3,600 $3,600 / $7,200

Annual Out-of-Pocket Max: Individual / Family $3,600 / $7,200 $7,200 / $14,400

Annual Out of Pocket Max: Person Cap $6,650 $14,400

Preventative Care
•Adult Physical Examination & Immunizations
•Well Child Visits & Immunizations

Covered 100% 20% Coinsurance after deductible

Primary Care & Specialist 10% Coinsurance after deductible 20% Coinsurance after deductible

Inpatient & Outpatient Services 10% Coinsurance after deductible 20% Coinsurance after deductible

Home & Hospice Care 10% Coinsurance after deductible 20% Coinsurance after deductible

Emergency Room & Urgent Care Services 10% Coinsurance after deductible 20% Coinsurance after deductible

Rehab & Habilitation 10% Coinsurance after deductible 20% Coinsurance after deductible



COMMON MEDICAL CONDITIONS TREATED

COMMON BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
CONDITIONS TREATED

As of August 1, 2025, common medical conditions telemed visits are $55.00
and behavioral health telemed visits range from $50.00 to $190.00.



EXCELLUS BCBS
ONLINE ACCOUNT

https://member.excellusbcbs.com/login
https://member.excellusbcbs.com/login
https://member.excellusbcbs.com/login
https://member.excellusbcbs.com/login


WellNow Health Center
at Utica University

https://www.wellnow.com/uticauniversity/
https://www.wellnow.com/uticauniversity/
https://www.wellnow.com/uticauniversity/
https://www.wellnow.com/uticauniversity/


•Health Savings Account (HSA)
       Utica contributes 80% of the

       health insurance deductible into
       the Health Savings Accounts 

•Family: $2,880
•Individual: $1,440

*Pro-rated for mid-year enrollments

•Healthy rewards with ThriveWell
  through Personify Health

      •Earn $500 for individuals,
       $1,000 for subscriber + spouse   

        for completing wellness
        activities throughout the year

        via online portal or the Personify
        Health mobile app. 

•No HSA funding
•No healthy rewards

•Low premium

HealthyBlue SimplyBlue



An HSA is a tax-advantaged savings account that can be used to pay
for qualified medical expenses, including doctor’s bills, prescriptions,
dental care, contacts and eyeglasses, bandages, X-rays, and more.

      •No federal income tax. You aren’t taxed on money you put into it, or
        on the interest you earn, in an HSA account. You also don’t pay tax on
        withdrawals for qualified medical expenses.
      •No expiration date on funds. Your HSA contributions don’t expire.
        The money stays in the HSA until you use it.
      •Possible use for spouse and dependents. You can use your HSA to pay
        for qualified medical expenses for your spouse and dependents, even if
        your HSA-eligible plan doesn’t cover them.
      •HSA doesn’t go away if job changes. You can keep your HSA, even if
        you change employers or retire.

*HealthyBlue ONLY



Voluntary Pre-tax Contributions:
      •Individual policy holders may contribute up to $2,960
       per calendar year, an increase of $100 from 2025
       ($4,400 IRS limit ‐ $1,440 Utica Contribution)
      •Family policy holders may contribute up to $5,870 per
       calendar year, an increase of $200 from 2025 ($8,750 IRS
       limit - $2,880 Utica Contribution)
      •Employees over age 55 may make catch-up
       contributions of an additional $1,000.

*HealthyBlue ONLY

Deposit Date Individual Family

TBD - beginning of Jan. $720 $1,440

Apr 1, 2026 $240 $480

Jul 1, 2026 $240 $480

Oct 1, 2026 $240 $480

TOTAL: $1,440 $2,880



THRIVEWELL
BY PERSONIFY HEALTH

*HealthyBlue ONLY

ThriveWell Quick Start Guide

https://www.utica.edu/hr/media/benefits2025/ThriveWell_Quick_Start_Guide.pdf
https://www.utica.edu/hr/media/benefits2025/ThriveWell_Quick_Start_Guide.pdf


This needs to be done each year for the following year

•In order to be eligible, you must be off the health
  insurance from January through November of a given
  year, for payment in December. There is no prorating.
•Along with the Buy Out form, please submit proof of
  your insurance, such as a copy of your insurance ID
  card.
      •Individuals: $500
      •Employee Plus One Dependent: $800
      •Family: $1000

If you have insurance through another source, such as a
spouse or parent, you need to apply for the Health

Insurance Waiver Buyout. 



RX FORMULARY
CHANGES

Premium Standard Formulary
•Current list of covered medications
•Divides drugs into cost levels, or tiers
•Tells you if a medication is generic or brand, and if any specialty rules apply. 
•Impacted members will receive letter directly from OptumRx. Please speak with
   your physician to avoid any interruptions in treatment

Rx Exclusion List
•Summary of formulary changes – medications moving to a lower or higher tier or
  moving to excluded

Preventative Drug List
•Approved ACA list of drugs, vaccines and supplements

Current versions of these lists can be found on our Benefits Page

Home Delivery
•Requires a minimum 90-day or annual script from your doctor

Online Services 
•OptumRx all on the App Store & Google Play
• www.OptumRx.com

https://www.utica.edu/directory/human-resources/employee-benefits
http://www.optumrx.com/
https://www.utica.edu/directory/human-resources/employee-benefits
http://www.optumrx.com/


For the 2026 calendar year, Guardian
dental rates have risen.

2026
DENTAL INSURANCE

High Option -
Monthly Rate

Low Option -
Monthly Rate

Single $38.62 $24.55

Two Person $67.37 $39.93

Family $124.67 $68.26
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http://www.guardiananytime.com/
http://www.guardiananytime.com/








http://www.tiaa.org/
http://www.tiaa.org/




https://www.verizon.com/discounts/
https://www.verizon.com/discounts/
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mailto:alzabore@utica.edu
https://outlook.office.com/bookwithme/user/9b869ae9684049679390411cbf754512@utica.edu?anonymous&ep=plink

